
Sept. 9-10 • Detroit Titans Fall Classic

Highland, Mich.

Hartland Glen Golf Course (Par 73)

YSU 2nd out of 4 teams • 307-312 (619)

5. Allison Mitzel 74-78 152
7. Aislynn Merling 74-81 152
7. Sarah Heimlich 79-76 155
12. Emily Rohanna 80-78 158
16. Angela Molaskey 80-80 160

Sept. 17-18 • Youngstown State Invitational

Youngstown, Ohio

Mill Creek Golf Course - South (Par 72)

YSU 2nd out of 5 teams • 308-306 (614)

3. Sarah Heimlich 78-72 150
8. Allison Mitzel 79-77 156
8. Angela Molaskey 74-82 156
13. AIslynn Merling 82-76 158
13. Emily Rohanna 77-81 158
22. Sana Khan (I) 80-84 164
27. Kayla Cerimele (I) 81-87 168
28. Rebecca McGinnis (I) 79-91 170
29. Sarah Scheidemantel (I) 87-85 172
34. Ali DeLuco 91-96 187

Sept. 24-25 • Cleveland State Invitational

Hinckley, Ohio

Pine Hills Golf Course (Par 73)

YSU 6th out of 7 teams • 327-323 (650)

9. Sarah Heimlich 79-81 160
9. Aislynn Merling 79-81 160
20. Emily Rohanna 86-78 164
31. Sana Khan 82-88 170
27. Allison Mitzel 83-83 166
38. Angela Molaskey 90-85 175
43. Kayla Cerimele (I) 98-93 191

Oct. 8-9 • RMU Colonial Classic

Hopewell, Township Pa.

The Club at Shadow Lakes (Par 72)

YSU 3rd out of 5 teams • 328-328 (656)

7. Emily Rohanna 84-79 163
9. Allison Mitzel 81-83 164
9. Sarah Heimlich 85-79 164
11. Aislynn Merling 78-87 165
23. Sana Khan 90-87 177
25. Sarah Scheidemantel (I) 88-91 179
28. Kelly Fleming (I) 94-94 188

Oct. 15-16 • 2012 MAC Fall Preview

Nashport, Ohio

Longaberger Golf Club (Par 72)

YSU 12th out of 15 teams • 347-308 (655)

32. Aislynn Merling 85-76 161
37. Allison Mitzel 86-76 162
57. Sarah Heimlich 86-80 162
63. Emily Rohanna 91-76 167
82. Angela Molaskey 90-88 178

Oct. 22-23 • Dayton Fall Invitational

Dayton, Ohio

NCR North Course (Par 71)

YSU 6th out of 17 teams • 318-297 (615)

3. Allison Mitzel 76-67 143
25. Aislynn Merling 76-79 155
36. Sarah Heimlich 84-74 158
53. Sana Khan 85-77 162
59. Emily Rohanna 82-81 163

March 11-12 • Jackrabbit Invitational

Primm, Nevada

Primm Valley Golf Club (Par 72)

YSU 8th out of 13 teams • 328-322-315 (965)

25. Aislynn Merling 84-79-77 240
33. Allison Mitzel 83-84-76 243
38. Emily Rohanna 79-79-87 245
38. Angela Molaskey 82-80-83 245
46. Sarah Heimlich 85-85-70 249

March 14-15 • Bucknell Bison Invitational

Las Vegas, Nevada

Paiute Golf Club (Par 72)

YSU 6th out of 13 teams • 312-312 (624)

9. Aislynn Merling 75-77 152
35. Emily Rohanna 74-85 159
35. Angela Molaskey 81-78 159
44. Allison Mitzel 82-81 163
46. Sarah Heimlich 88-76 164
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2012-13 Women’s Golf Results and Scores
April 8-9 • Niagara Purple Eagles Invitational

Niagara Falls, N.Y.

Niagara Falls Country Club (Par 72)

YSU 2nd out of 5 teams • 321-315 (636)

2. Sarah Heimlich 77-76 153
7. Allison Mitzel 77-84 161
7. Emily Rohanna 81-80 161
11. Aislynn Merling 86-78 164
14. Angela Molaskey 86-81 167
27. Kelly Fleming (I) 90-91 181
30. Kayla Cerimele (I) 91-92 183
37. Elizabeth Schantz (I) 111-101 212

April 20-21 • Lady Buckeye Invitational

Columbus, Ohio

Scarlet Course (Par 72)

YSU 12th out of 12 teams • 344-350-329 (1,023)

63. Allison Mitzel 88-88-77 253
65. Aislynn Merling 86-86-83 255
67. Sarah Heimlich 84-90-85 259
67. Emily Rohanna 88-86-85 259
72. Sana Khan 92-93-94 269
73. Angela Molaskey 86-97-99 282

April 26-28 • Horizon League Championships

Howey-in-the-Hills, Fla.

Mission Inn Resort (Par 72)

YSU 2nd out of 7 teams • 321-303-316 (940)

1. Allison Mitzel 77-71-73 221
11. Sarah Heimlich 80-80-79 239
11. Emily Rohanna 84-73-82 239
17. Aislynn Merling 83-79-82 244
24. Sana Khan 81-87-82 250

(I) Individual



Individual Round-by-Round 
Golfer Detriot Invite YSU Invite CSU Invite RMU Classic MAC Preview Dayton Invite

Cerimele DNP 81-87 (168) 98-93 (191) DNP DNP DNP
DeLuco DNP 91-96 (187) DNP DNP DNP DNP
Fleming DNP DNP DNP 94-94 (188) DNP DNP
Heimlich 79-76 (155) 78-72 (150) 79-81 (160) 85-79 (164) 86-80 (166) 84-74 (158)
Khan DNP 80-84 (164) 82-88 (170) 90-87 (177) DNP 85-77 (162)
McGinnis DNP 79-91 (170) DNP DNP DNP DNP
Merling 74-81 (155) 82-76 (158) 79-81 (160) 78-87 (165) 85-76 (161) 76-79 (155)
Mitzel 74-78 (152) 79-77 (156) 83-83 (166) 81-83 (164) 86-76 (162) 76-67 (143)
Molaskey 80-80 (160) 74-82 (156) 90-85 (175) DNP 90-88 (178) DNP
Rohanna 80-78 (158) 77-81 (158) 86-78 (164) 84-79 (163) 91-76 (167) 82-81 (163)
Schantz DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Scheidemantel DNP 87-85 (172) DNP 88-91 (179) DNP DNP

Golfer Jackrabbit Invite Bucknell Invite Niagara Invite OSU Invite HL Championships

Cerimele DNP DNP 91-92 (183) DNP DNP
DeLuco DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Fleming DNP DNP 90-91 (181) DNP DNP
Heimlich 85-85-79 (249) 88-76 (164) 77-76 (153) 84-90-85 (259) 80-80-79 (239)
Khan DNP DNP DNP 92-93-94 (269) 81-87-82 (250)
McGinnis DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Merling 84-79-77 (240) 75-77 (152) 86-78 (164) 86-86-83 (255) 83-79-82 (244)
Mitzel 83-84-76 (243) 82-81 (163) 77-81 (161) 88-88-77 (253) 77-71-73 (221)
Molaskey 82-80-83 (245) 81-78 (159) 86-81 (167) 86-97-99 (282) DNP
Rohanna 79-79-87 (245) 74-85 (159) 81-80 (161) 88-86-85 (259) 84-73-82 (239)
Schantz DNP DNP 111-101 (212) DNP DNP
Scheidemantel DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
 
DNP -- Did Not Participate

Individual Season Breakdown
Golfer Tournaments Rounds Strokes Avg. Low Round 

Kayla Cerimele 3 6 542 90.3 87 at YSU Invitational
Ali DeLuco 1 2 187 93.5 91 at YSU Invitational
Kelly Fleming 2 4 269 92.3 90 at Niagara Invitational
Sarah Heimlich 11 25 2,017 80.7 72 at Youngstown State Invitational
Sana Khan 6 14 1,192 85.1 77 at Dayton Flyer Invitational
Rebecca McGinnis 1 2 170 85.0 79 at Cleveland State Invitational
Aislynn Merling 11 25 2,009 80.4 74 at Detroit Fall Classic
Allison Mitzel 11 25 1,984 79.4 67 at Dayton Flyer Invitational
Angela Molaskey 8 18 1,522 84.6 74 at YSU Invitational
Emily Rohanna 11 25 2,036 81.4 73  at Horizon League Championships
Elizabeth Schantz 1 2 212 106.0 101 at Niagara Invitational
Sarah Scheidemantel 2 4 351 87.8 85 at Youngstown State Invitational
Team Totals 11 152 12,491 82.2 Mitzel 67 at Dayton Flyer Invite 
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